

Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited

(Formerly known as Unlinfo Teleggm Services Pvt. Ltd.). ISO 9001-2015 and BS OHSAS 18001-2007 Certified Compan.

Date: 07.04.2021

To,

The Secretary - Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd - NSE Emerge Platform
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurła Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Ref: Scrip Code/Symbol: UNIINFO

Sub: Continual Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Part A and Part B of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 for the year ended 31" March, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the requirement of Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Part A and Part B of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith Continual Disclosure by Promoter(s) and Promoter Group of M/s Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited as on 31° March, 2021.

Kindly take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking You

Astha lain

Yours Faithfully,

For Uniinfo Telegon Services Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Continual Disclosure by Promoter(s) and Promoter Group under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of Part A and Part B of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011.

KISHORE KUMAR BHURADIA 116, USHA NAGAR MAIN, OPPOSITE SHRI RAM SHARNAM INDORE (M.P.) - 452009

Date: 07.04.2021

To,

The Secretary – Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd – NSE Emerge Platform

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai–400051

Ref: Scrip Code/Symbol: UNIINFO

Sub: Continual Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares Takeovers), Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith a duly filled and signed form for the year ended 31st March, 2021, disclosing the number and percentage of shares or voting rights by us, our relatives, person acting in concern and associates in Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

Kishore Kumar Bhuradia

Promoter & Managing Director

For and on behalf of Promoters/PAC

CC: The Company Secretary, Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited, 403 Chetak Centre, 12/2 RNT Marg Indore – 452001

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 for the year ended</u> 31st March, 2021

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Uniinfo To	Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited	
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd SME Emerge Platform		
3.	Particulars of the Shareholders: A. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. OR			
	B. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Name of Promoter (s) Kishore Kumar Bhuradia		No of Shares
	group and FAC with him.			4616240
		Pranay Kumar Parwal		643840
		Anil Kumar Jain TOTAL		184000
4.	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s)			5444080
	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC [x)
	As of March 31st 2020, holding of:			
	a) Shares	5444080	50.91	50.91
	- Kishore Kumar Bhuradia	4616240	43.17	43.17
	- Pranay Kumar Parwal	643840	6.02	6.02
	- Anil Kumar Jain	184000	1.72	1.72
	b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	12 = 15	-	
	c) Warrants,	(#):		e w
	d) Convertible Securities	¥	1/4	
	e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	-	•	-
	TOTAL	5444080	50.91	50.91

KISHORE KUMAR BHURADIA

116, USHA NAGAR MAIN, OPPOSITE SHRI RAM SHARNAM

INDORE (M.P.) - 452009

Date: 07.04.2021

To,

The Secretary – Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd – NSE Emerge Platform
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai–400051

Ref: Scrip Code/Symbol: UNIINFO

Sub: Continual Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2021-PART B

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares Takeovers), Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith a duly filled and signed PART-B for the year ended 31st March, 2021, disclosing the number and percentage of shares or voting rights by us, our relatives, person acting in concern and associates in Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

Kishore Kumar Bhuradia

Promoter & Managing Director

For and on behalf of Promoters/PAC

CC: The Company Secretary, Uniinfo Telecom Services Limited, 403 Chetak Centre, 12/2 RNT Marg, Indore - 452001

PART B - Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2021

Name of the Target Company: UNIINFO TELECOM SERVICBS LIMITED

Sr. No.	Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
1.	Kishore Kumar Bhuradia	Promoter	ADTPB7598L
2.	Pranay Kumar Parwal	Promoter	ADMPP8016C
3.	Anil Kumar Jain	Promoter	ADFPJ7461G

Place: Indore

Date: 07.04.2021

1905 3000

(On behalf of himself, Promoter and Promoter Group/ PAC)

Note:

- 1. In case of Promoter (s) making disclosure under regulation 30[2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted shares/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Place: Indore

Date: 07.04.2021

KISHORE KUMAR BHURADIA

(On behalf of himself, Promoter

and Promoter Group/PAC)